DAVID L. GORMAN, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

BAY POINTE BUILDING, SUITE 303
618 U.S. HIGHWAY ONE, NORTH PALM BEACH, FL 33408

TELE. (561) 842-0808
FAX (561) 842-0914

DAVID L. GORMAN, ESQ. H 3 D S q 7

March 29, 1999

Secretary of State SGD!:“:}ESE__EBﬂ.S“TE
Division of Corporations ~04/01/33 010750l
409 East Gaines Street

skpnkdn, 00 sekkbs3h, 00
Tallazhassee, FL 32399

Re: DB&M of the Palm Beaches, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed herewith please find an original and one copy of the articles of dissolution
of DB&M of the Palm Beaches, Inc. and the Cancellation of Articles of Incorporation which have

been signed by all of the officers, directors, and shareholders of the company. I have included this
firm’s check in the amount of $35.00 which represents the filing fee.

Please file stamp the additional copy and return it to me, on behalf of the corporation, in the
envelope provided herein. If you have any question, please feel free to contact me.

. Sincerely yours, f—-
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ARTICLES OF _DISSOLUTION OF D. B. & M. OF THE PALM BEACHES. INC,

=2 = 2 = =2 A2 A

WHEREAS, the Articles of Incorporation of Dialysis Associates of the Palm Beaches, Inc.
were filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida on November 20, 1984, and
WHEREAS, the Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of Dialysis
Associates of the Palm Beaches, Inc., which changed its name to D. B. & M. of the Palm Beaches,
Inc. was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida on June 23, 1995, and
WHEREAS, the undersigned constitute all of the shareholders, officers, and directors, of
D. B. & M. of the Palm Beaches, Inc. and
WHEREAS, the purpose for which the corporation was formed has been achieved and all
of the shareholders desire to wind up the affairs of the corporation and cause it to be dissolved,
NOW, THEREFORE, the shareholders approve as follows:
L. D. B. & M. of the Palm Beaches, Inc. is hereby dissolved effective on the 31 day of
December, 1998,
2. Joseph R. DiMare, Louis J. Borucki, and James P. Mullen, being all of the shareholders,

officers, and directors of the corporation, are hereby authorized to wind up the alfairs of the
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corporation and to distribute the assets as follows: gf g

A. By first paying all debts and obligations, and ::‘:j _;*3_

B. By paying the sum of $7,551.31 to Joseph DiMare and Louis Borucki and%-?j;jlf) to;:g
James P. Mullen. é% C:’

=
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3. The dissolution of this corporation was approved December 31, 1998.

4. By signing this document each shareholder, officer, and director, specifically consents

to the dissolution and the distribution of its assets as sel forth above.

5. Upon the execution of these articles the shareholders shall file a Certificate of

Cancellation of the Articles of Incorporation with the Secretary of State.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused their hands and seals to be affixed

hereto on the iizs and years indicated. ,
f /L[ffu ic@ W Qx. M,

Joseph DiMare

r,??%{/ %%?WW Date:__ ;2 *"&?"?7

Men & Bkl 75 e ) AL {0,
Lwﬁ Boruck/ o
Date;____ 75~c95 QQ

Moy £ Bobban %é/mw/ ‘7/

Ja.xp;s/ls Maullen
~ Date: 3‘&5'% _

STATE OF } / Cﬂldﬁ’
_COUNTY OF _fi/m zz;éao/\

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State
aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appeared
ﬂh@iﬂ}\ 0 f— who is personally know 1o me or had produced
as. 1denuficat10n to me known to be the person described in and
who executed the foregomg instrument and he acknowledged before me that he executed the same.
WITNESS my hand apd ofticial seal in the Coppty and State last aforesaid thISQS‘ day

of Fabverr  AD.1
res] AP 0 el s

; »,% CYNDI L. DYSON

: ;. MY COMMISSION # CG 783761
s EXPIRES: October 31,2002 1]
- - g % th BondedTthota:yPubﬁcUndamntam

STATE OF Hpaadla,
§0m Pecoh..

COUNTY OF %/

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State
resaid and in the County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appeared
g ﬂ,. et ___who is personally know {0 me or had produced

77777777777 as identitication, to me known to be the person described in and
who executed the fore gomg Instrument and he acknowledged before me that he executed the same.

WITNESS my hand an &qiflmal seal in the County and State last aforesaid this <5 day

of ‘"’i’\"}m ek

Wy COMMISSION # 0 506050
&5 EXPIRES: Descamber 17, 2000
giich 1.3“% Bonded Tha m Pubic Underwriisns



STATE OF —-loaole
COUNTY OF 3ol Hog o b

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State
aforesaid @nd in the County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appeared
2 who is personally know to me or had produced

as i&Mauon, fo me known to be the person described in and

who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged before me that he executed the same.
WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this <5 day

of “m\ onCAhe . 1991, Q
NOTARY PU%LIC

¥z,  BARBARAJ. ANTONACC]
S (@D B MY COMMISSION # CC 598060
£ & EXPIRES: Dacamber 17, 2000

ApEno  Bonded Thu Notary Pubie Underwritors




CANCELLATION OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF D. B. & M. OF THE PALM BEACHES, INC.

» e

We, the undersigned shareholders of D. B. & M. of the Palm Beaches, Inc., whose Articles
of Incorporation of Dialysis Associates of the Palm Beaches, Inc. was filed on November 20, 1984
and the Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of Dialysis Associates of the Palm Beaches,
Inc., which changed the corporation name to D. B. & M. of the Palm Beaches, Inc., were filed on
June 23, 1995, with the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Florida, hereby cancel that
Articles of Incorporation, and any Amendments thereto.

The Articles of Incorporation and any Amendments thereto are being canceled because the
corporation was dissolved effective December 31, 1998.

This cancellation shall be effective with the filing of this certificate with the Secretary of

State.
The undersigned are all of the shareholders of the corporation.
Dated: L. L -
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Joséph PiMare
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i ~James P. Mullen
STATE OF Foudo ate |

COUNTY OF fal# Boae

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State
aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appeared
ﬁbfz/fﬁ gk,  who is personally know to me or had produced
e . a8 identification; i0 be the person described in and
who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged before me that he executed the same.
WITNESS my hand and official seal in the Couny and State last aforesaid this-%i‘&’ day

of T&W?%L AD. 1999 -

A ameare—"

i, GYRDIL. DYSON
| S67A % MY COMMISSION # CC 783761
i 53 EXPIRES: October 31, 2002

§ e Bonded Thru Ny Publl Underwekars
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STATE OF o
. COUNTY OF %ﬁ g;mk,
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State
as_fi%esaid and _in the County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appeared
2 U edv who is personally know to me or had produced
____ asidentification, to me known to be the person described in and N
who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged before me that he executed the same. ’

WITNESS my hand fficial seal in the County and State last aforesaid this <£5 day
of T i] Oan ehe , 19 .

STATE OF Ftoedha
COUNTY OF “tdinBeach .

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State
aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appeared
Vomee P Wwddewn.  who is personally know to me or had produced
g ' as identification, to me known to be the person described in and
who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged before me that he execuied the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this &5 day
of 771;&:\&/&\, L1999

ALY  EXPIRES: Dacamber 17, 2000
Ve Bonded Thar Notary Public Uniderwitiors




